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Message from the President

Gruezi, hello, bonjour and salute,

The 101st General Assembly of the Swiss Club of Washington DC was held this past
Friday at the Embassy. We discussed the past year's events, went over the finances and
elected members for the 2024 Swiss Club Board. Please make sure to reach out to one of
the board members if you have ideas to share.

For the Swiss Club calendar, November means Raclette. This year's event will be held on
November 11 and has a new format. There are limited seats this year, so make sure to
sign up early.

And I know we all have Samichlaus on our calendars. Look out for the registration later in
the month. Swiss Club is a social organization, and we thrive when we can celebrate and
share our heritage.

Until then,

Stay safe and be well,

Lynn Feldpausch Zipf

2023 Raclette Dinner

Join us for a festive evening of
cheese, potatoes, wine, and good
company at this picnic-style event!
Tickets are limited, so reserve yours
early. 

Embassy of Switzerland
2900 Cathedral Ave., NW

Washington DC
Saturday, November 11

4:00pm 

REGISTER HERE

http://www.swissclubdc.org
http://events.r20.constantcontact.com/register/event?oeidk=a07ek25whskdd1b3c2d&llr=m9ntlqdab
mailto:rosmarie@gmail.com
https://www.germangourmet.com/
https://www.helvetasusa.org/en
https://www.etsy.com/shop/HisYokeStudio
https://stabledc.com/
https://theswissbakery.com/
http://www.swisstraditions.com/


December Jass Tournament

Do you Jass?
Join the Jass group for the December

tournament in Rockville, MD.
Sunday, December 3rd, 1pm

Please bring $5
Address will be provided upon registration.

To register, contact Will
Roberts at ironwill42@gmail.com

A Message from Rolling Ridge Farm

The holiday season is right around the corner as November already comes to a close!

Join Swiss Club member, farm owner, and certified floral designer Emmi Bergmann in her
stunning floral shop to create a unique and beautiful Advent Wreath! Explore the symbolic,
traditional, and historical meaning behind the wreath. You might be surprised to hear -
they're not just for Christmas!

Emmi will guide you every step of the way, and teach you how to create a long lasting
arrangement - one that is perfect for your table all month long!

Register Here

mailto:ironwill42@gmail.com
https://www.rollingridgeflowers.com/workshops


A Message from the Swiss Benevolent
Society

Did you know that the Swiss Benevolent Society has been caring for the local Swiss
Community for over 150 years? And, our programs are generously supported by you, our

Swiss community!

As you consider your charitable giving this year, we hope that you will consider the SBS
for a tax-deductible gift. Our completely voluntary board of trustees ensures that all

donations are spent on the people who need it most.

Visit our website sbsofdc.org to find out how to donate online, or by check. And, if you
donate $60 or more, you will receive a Swiss calendar in the mail!

Thank you for your generous support!

 

http://sbsofdc.org/


Swiss Club Events for 2023

Raclette
Grittibänz/Samichlaus

November 11, 2023
December 3, 2023

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators

President: Lynn Zipf, lynn.zipf@swissclubdc.org 
Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org
Secretary: Olivia Hauser, olivia.hauser@swissclubdc.org
Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org
Membership Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org 
Children's Activities Coordinator: Deborah Riedi
Postillion: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org   
Logistics Coordinator: Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Martin Perret, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Eric Russi, eric.russi@swissclubdc.org 
Board Member: Christine Saba christine.saba@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Jeni Tutwiler, jeni.tutwiler@swissclubdc.org
Swiss Embassy Liaison: Annette Moser annette.moser@swissclubdc.org
Webmaster: Markus Pfeiffer, markus.pfeiffer@swissclubdc.org

About Other Swiss Groups

Swiss Rifles:
Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com 
 
Swiss Folklore Group:
Erwin Buerlimann, President, Eburlimann@comcast.net 

Die Stauffacherin:  
Janine Ali, President, janine.seltzer@gmail.com
Susann Kollmar, Vice President

Swiss Benevolent Society:
Alexis Sullivan, President, president@sbsofdc.org
www.sbsofdc.org

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 
swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com

Swiss American Historical Society:
https://www.swiss-american-historical-society.org/
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We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club website by
contacting Melanie Way. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly
basis. All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email
information; anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2023 prices are as follows:
$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.

Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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